
 
Town Meeting 
June 13, 2020 



Craig Donaldson - Selectmen’s Appointment 
Evan Gorman-Housing Commission 
John MacLachlan-Parks and Recreation Committee 
Susan Mygatt - Conservation Commission 
Margaret Olson - Planning Board 
Tom Sander -Finance Committee 
John Valpey - Selectmen’s Appointment  
Eric Zimmerman, Chair – Selectmen's Appointment 
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CPC Proposals for FY21 
HISTORIC PRESERVATION  AMOUNT 

FY21 DEBT SERVICE ON TOWN OFFICES $379,450 

Codman Farm driveway & parking lot improvements  $210,000 

Marriage Intentions 1850-1913 $7,260 

Register of Voters 1884-1892 $5,395 

Digitization set-up (one-time) $300 

Marriage Intentions 1914-1933 $4,440 

Preambulation Records 1834-1920 $2,715 

Register of Voters 1894-1920 $1,200 

Selectmen’s Minutes 1894-1920 $4,085 

Library parapet design $35,000 

Pierce House driveway paving $60,000 

TOTAL HISTORIC PRESERVATION  $709,845 



Preservation of Historic Records 



Preservation of Historic Records 



Codman Driveway Proposal 



CPC Proposals for FY21 
COMMUNITY HOUSING AMOUNT  

Rental Assistance Program $16,000 

Regional Housing Support Services $15,000 

TOTAL COMMUNITY HOUSING  $31,000 



CPC Proposals for FY21 
OPEN SPACE AMOUNT  

Replenishment of Conservation Fund $89,000 

TOTAL OPEN SPACE  $89,000 



 
Administrative Expenses              3,500 
 
Debt service  -Wang Property    119,550 
 
10% Reserves – Housing     101,612 
 
      Total:     $224,662 



Article 9 Summary 
CPA Category  Total Appropriation 
Historic Preservation $709,845 
Open Space $89,000 
Affordable Housing $31,000 
Recreation  $0.00 
Administrative 
Expenses, Debt, 
Reserves 

$224,662 

Grand Total  $1,054,507 
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